
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
346 
301 
370 
303 
391 
319 
333 
318 
312 
316 
487 
410 
433 
422 
341 
471 

Name 
Khaled Saab 
Kamal Agha 
Kyle Kumaran 
Zack Scoular 
Sebastian Murray 
James Swindells 
Rashed Ghanem 
Rafael Jesus 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Zain Selim (N) 
Wissam Hatim (N) 
Maz Nawaz 
Mark Hourany 
David Massias (N) 
Rashid almuhairi (N) 
Walid K. 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Senior 
Master 

Best Tm 
39.865 
39.984 
39.991 
39.993 
40.012 
40.044 
40.055 
40.072 
40.634 
40.881 
40.998 
41.004 
41.032 
41.926 
41.951 
49.117 

Laps 
8 
7 
8 
8 
7 
8 
8 
8 
7 
8 
7 
8 
7 
7 
7 
2 

Diff 

0.119 
0.126 
0.128 
0.147 
0.179 
0.190 
0.207 
0.769 
1.016 
1.133 
1.139 
1.167 
2.061 
2.086 
9.252 

Gap 

0.119 
0.007 
0.002 
0.019 
0.032 
0.011 
0.017 
0.562 
0.247 
0.117 
0.006 
0.028 
0.894 
0.025 
7.166 

Last Tm 
40.049 
39.984 
40.319 
40.409 
40.223 
40.304 
40.103 
40.153 
40.721 
42.456 
42.657 
41.291 
41.032 
42.224 
42.369 
49.117 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 410 - Fastest lap time Invalidated - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 02/10/2022 9:19:31 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 - Round 1 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 14:31:42 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

02/10/2022 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 

No. 
346 
301 
370 
333 
391 
303 
319 
318 
312 
487 
316 
433 
410 
422 
341 
471 

Name 
Khaled Saab 
Kamal Agha 
Kyle Kumaran 
Rashed Ghanem 
Sebastian Murray 
Zack Scoular 
James Swindells 
Rafael Jesus 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Wissam Hatim (N) 
Zain Selim (N) 
Mark Hourany 
Maz Nawaz 
David Massias (N) 
Rashid almuhairi (N) 
Walid K. 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Senior 
Master 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

5 

Best Tm 
40.073 
40.092 
40.005 
40.014 
40.106 
40.024 
40.065 
40.137 
40.532 
40.933 
40.680 
40.983 
40.792 
41.988 
41.530 
42.719 

Total Tm 
9:29.697 
9:31.075 
9:32.131 
9:33.168 
9:33.626 
9:33.410 
9:33.818 
9:34.887 
9:39.963 
9:46.567 
9:47.134 
9:47.476 
9:48.030 

10:05.491 
10:05.806 

3:44.391 

Gap 

1.378 
1.056 
1.037 
0.216 
0.242 
0.192 
1.069 
5.076 
6.604 
0.567 
0.342 
0.554 

17.461 
0.315 

9 Laps 

Diff 

1.378 
2.434 
3.471 
3.929 
3.713 
4.121 
5.190 

10.266 
16.870 
17.437 
17.779 
18.333 
35.794 
36.109 

DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 316 & 410 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push back front bumper 
Kart No. 303 - 1 Place penalty - Gaining unfair advantage 

Printed: 02/10/2022 9:19:54 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

1.378 

Avg. Speed 

77.498 

Best Lap Tm 

40.005 

Best Speed 

78.830 

Best Lap by 

370 - Kyle Kumaran 

 

IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 - Round 1 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Heat 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:47:51 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

02/10/2022 15:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
346 
333 
301 
303 
391 
318 
319 
316 
410 
312 
487 
433 
341 
422 

471 
370 

Name 
Khaled Saab 
Rashed Ghanem 
Kamal Agha 
Zack Scoular 
Sebastian Murray 
Rafael Jesus 
James Swindells 
Zain Selim (N) 
Maz Nawaz 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Wissam Hatim (N) 
Mark Hourany 
Rashid almuhairi (N) 
David Massias (N) 

Walid K. 
Kyle Kumaran 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Senior 
Master 

Master 
Senior 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 

11 
9 

Best Tm 
40.022 
40.044 
40.043 
40.097 
40.014 
40.263 
40.168 
40.560 
40.632 
40.534 
40.798 
40.868 
41.525 
41.468 

41.245 
40.155 

Total Tm 
12:47.679 
12:48.535 
12:50.083 
12:50.525 
12:52.690 
12:59.201 
12:59.270 
13:03.529 
13:05.463 
13:06.226 
13:08.933 
13:10.769 
13:26.486 
13:27.559 

7:54.418 
6:08.838 

Gap 

0.856 
1.548 
0.442 
2.165 
6.511 
0.069 
4.259 
1.934 
0.763 
2.707 
1.836 

15.717 
1.073 

Diff 

0.856 
2.404 
2.846 
5.011 

11.522 
11.591 
15.850 
17.784 
18.547 
21.254 
23.090 
38.807 
39.880 

DNF 
DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 312 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 02/10/2022 9:20:16 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.856 

Avg. Speed 

78.051 

Best Lap Tm 

40.014 

Best Speed 

78.812 

Best Lap by 

391 - Sebastian Murray 

 

IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 - Round 1 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Pre-Final 

Race (19 Laps) started at 17:23:19 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

02/10/2022 17:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
346 
391 
301 
303 
370 
319 
333 
318 
312 
316 
410 
433 
487 
422 

341 
471 

Name 
Khaled Saab 
Sebastian Murray 
Kamal Agha 
Zack Scoular 
Kyle Kumaran 
James Swindells 
Rashed Ghanem 
Rafael Jesus 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Zain Selim (N) 
Maz Nawaz 
Mark Hourany 
Wissam Hatim (N) 
David Massias (N) 

Rashid almuhairi (N) 
Walid K. 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Master 

Senior 
Master 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 

13 
7 

Best Tm 
40.031 
40.107 
40.072 
40.098 
40.013 
40.125 
40.110 
40.268 
40.654 
40.567 
40.837 
40.950 
40.841 
42.085 

41.844 
43.783 

Total Tm 
14:24.877 
14:25.922 
14:28.042 
14:28.708 
14:28.950 
14:29.124 
14:30.172 
14:30.357 
14:38.487 
14:38.831 
14:45.375 
14:51.945 
15:48.384 
14:37.624 

10:31.534 
5:34.443 

Gap 

1.045 
2.120 
0.666 
0.242 
0.174 
1.048 
0.185 
8.130 
0.344 
6.544 
6.570 

56.439 
1 Lap 

Diff 

1.045 
3.165 
3.831 
4.073 
4.247 
5.295 
5.480 

13.610 
13.954 
20.498 
27.068 

1:23.507 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 333 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 02/10/2022 9:20:25 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

1.045 

Avg. Speed 

76.572 

Best Lap Tm 

40.013 

Best Speed 

78.814 

Best Lap by 

370 - Kyle Kumaran 

 

IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 - Round 1 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Final 

Race (21 Laps) started at 19:57:35 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

02/10/2022 19:55 


